Proposed Revision to the School Counselor NEPF Framework

Teachers and Leaders Council Meeting January 29, 2020 Agenda Item # 7

Nevada Department of Education

NRS 391.675

Evaluations of counselors, librarians and certain other licensed educational personnel. The State Board may provide for evaluations of counselors, librarians and other licensed educational personnel, except for teachers and administrators, and determine the manner in which to measure the performance of such personnel, including, without limitation, whether to use pupil achievement data as part of the evaluation.

Supporting NRS:

Nevada Department of Education

• NRS 391.460: TLC to make recommendations to State Board concerning statewide performance evaluation system; authorization to establish working groups and task forces.

2019 School Counselor Workgroup Members

- Kristin Barnson: Elementary School Counselor Specialist, Clark CSD; Past-President, Nevada School Counselor Association
- Ken Basinger: Secondary School Counselor Specialist, Clark CSD
- Julia Bush: School Counselor, Clark CSD; 2018 Nevada School Counselor of the Year
- Lori Draper: Elementary School Counselor, Washoe CSD
- Chad Gregorius: Secondary School Counselor Specialist, Clark CSD; Secretary, Nevada School Counselor Association
- Keeli Killian: School Counseling Specialist, Washoe CSD; President, Nevada School Counselor Association
- Fawn Lewis: School Counselor, Carson CSD
- Kathy Mead: Director, School Counseling Department, Clark CSD
- Cindy Owings: School Counselor, Lyon CSD
- Carly Strauss: School Counselor, Douglas CSD
- Dawn Wallace: School Counselor, Clark CSD

2019 School Counselor Revision Meetings

Members met:

- September 20, 2019 (Standard 1)
- October 4, 2019 (Standard 2)
- November 1, 2019 (Standard 3 and Standard 4)
- November 15, 2019 (Standard 5)
- December 6, 2019 (Standard 6)
- December 13, 2019 Final Review



Proposed Rubric

• See Meeting Materials for handout



Possible Motion

• Approve the recommended revision of the School Counselor NEPF Framework for adoption beginning with the 2020-2021 school year.



Nevada Department